

Captain	Phone	
Address		
Email Address		
Bowling Center		

Doubles Event:

ID# Bowler's Name				
	1.			
	2.			
	1.			
	2.			

Singles Event:

	ID#	Bowler's Name				
		1.				
		2.				
		3.				
		4.				

Please state 2 choices for doubles and singles event. <u>Date & Time</u> 1st Choice_____2nd Choice_____

Double Event		Singles Event	
Lineage Fee	\$ 20.00	Lineage Fee	\$ 10.00
Scholarship	\$ 25.00	Scholarship	\$ 12.50
Total	\$ 50.00	Total	\$ 22.50

Bowler per all the events total is \$50.00 This includes All Events **NO REFUNDS** www.wal-roc.org

Wal-Roc USBC Youth Association Annual Championship Tournament Rules

- 1. The tournament is open to all certified members of Wal-Roc USBC Youth Association, unless under suspension or in violation of eligibility rules.
- 2. The USBC Youth Association sanctions the tournament and their rules will govern this tournament.
- 3. Bowlers will be required to change if attire is deemed inappropriate by tournament management. Bowlers will not be allowed to use any electronic devices (cell phones, IPODS, etc) or hats while bowling. Scores will not count for that game.
- 4. Members may participate in the doubles event as often as they would like as long as they change one member for the doubles event, but only once in singles.
- 5. Doubles may be boys, girls, or mixed (boys and girls).
- 6. Walk-ins will be allowed up to the beginning of the last shift of the tournament, providing there are lanes available. *Call Tournament Director for availability!*
- 7. Handicap will be 90% difference between individual average and scratch of 220 for each event:
- 8. Entering average options:
 - a. The highest previous seasons average (minimum 21 games)
 - b. Average one-week prior to the date of bowling. (Minimum 6 games) with average verification to follow within one week. (Standing sheet for that week must be sent to the Tournament Director for verification.)
- 9. No blind scores allowed. Substitutes will be permitted when replacement is necessary.
- 10. Falsification of an entry will result in automatic disqualification, with no return of entry fees.
- 11. Coaches and/or bowlers must check in 30 minutes before scheduled starting time. A bowler arriving late will receive a 0 for the frames missed.
- 12. Dates and times will be assigned on first come first serve basis. If there is a no show there will not be a refund.
- 13. Scholarship will be given on a 1 out of 4 entries based on entries, or a major portion thereof.
- 14. There will be no flash photography allowed during competition.

Please mail all entries to: Karen Klabunde, 744 Marshall St, Lake Geneva, WI 53147 Email: <u>karen@wal-roc.org</u> Phone: 262-249-9004

MAKE ALL CHECKS PAYABLE TO WAL-ROC USBC Youth Entries without money will be returned!

ENTRIES CLOSE November 2nd, 2024